
2023 Frostburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-22   Conf: 18-16   Home: 13-5   Away: 13-12   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (298), Opp (311)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Roberts (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Powell (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Ernst (6), Wimmer (3), Stetler (2), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Myers 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(153-161), Ernst (47-50), Theobald (29-30), Roberts (26-28), Wimmer (23-23), Albright (18-19), Stetler (7-8), Routzahn (2-2), Myers (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
88 Roberts, Jamie .418 52-51 165 22 69 15 0 8 50 108 .655 10 2 6 1 .458 0 0 1-2 281 21 5 .984
19 Miller, Arden .414 44-29 99 24 41 8 1 2 19 57 .576 7 3 6 1 .464 1 1 6-9 30 2 2 .941
22 Sanderson, Sierra .335 51-51 164 36 55 6 2 0 15 65 .396 4 1 8 0 .355 0 13 18-22 74 5 2 .975
42 Powell, Brianna .335 50-48 155 38 52 15 1 7 40 90 .581 5 6 13 1 .368 5 0 21-23 49 98 25 .855
11 Baker, Mackenzie .294 43-28 85 23 25 6 0 3 13 40 .471 5 0 20 0 .330 1 0 7-7 29 2 1 .969
14 Ernst, Katie .271 42-33 96 16 26 5 0 0 9 31 .323 10 2 15 0 .352 0 1 4-5 145 5 4 .974
13 Funk, Samara .240 41-33 75 14 18 1 0 1 7 22 .293 14 4 14 0 .383 1 3 6-7 59 53 12 .903
6 Gilford, Laura .432 30-29 95 37 41 3 2 4 19 60 .632 14 5 10 0 .526 0 1 27-29 46 2 3 .941
24 Myers, Ally .393 25-7 28 2 11 1 0 1 5 15 .536 1 0 5 1 .400 1 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
9 Albright, Allyssa .349 26-17 43 5 15 3 0 2 10 24 .558 2 1 1 0 .375 2 0 0-0 40 9 0 1.000
15 Theobald, Sydney .333 28-25 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 2 0 2 0 .600 0 0 1-1 3 54 3 .950
7 Routzahn, Ashlynn .306 27-18 49 12 15 5 0 7 21 41 .837 7 2 15 0 .414 0 0 0-0 43 7 2 .962
12 Munday, Brianna .302 41-16 63 14 19 3 0 0 12 22 .349 6 0 11 0 .357 1 1 3-3 8 2 1 .909
28 Buckheit, Ellie .269 30-22 52 10 14 0 0 0 9 14 .269 5 2 6 0 .356 0 0 1-3 28 36 10 .865
20 Darling, Ryann .265 35-22 68 10 18 2 0 1 6 23 .338 16 1 9 1 .412 0 1 3-5 40 0 0 1.000
2 Wimmer, Adriana .250 21-18 52 5 13 3 0 0 5 16 .308 7 0 2 0 .333 1 0 0-0 61 14 4 .949
3 Nelson, Gracie .238 47-16 42 24 10 0 1 0 6 12 .286 6 1 10 0 .340 1 2 9-11 19 0 0 1.000
16 Stetler, Olivia .182 14-10 33 3 6 2 0 1 6 11 .333 2 0 6 0 .229 0 0 2-2 37 3 1 .976
17 Binek, Hanna .176 15-8 17 5 3 2 0 0 2 5 .294 0 0 2 0 .176 0 2 0-0 7 20 3 .900

4
Sommerkamp,
Cristina .143 40-38 42 8 6 0 0 0 4 6 .143 10 0 10 0 .308 0 5 0-0 21 101 5 .961

5 Scott, Desiree .000 7-2 10 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 1 0 0-0 3 3 3 .667
Totals .319 53-53 1436 310 458 80 7 37 261 663 .462 133 30 175 5 .385 15 30 109-129 1023 440 86 .944
Opponents .279 53-53 1402 214 391 63 6 15 185 511 .364 91 20 228 7 .329 11 38 77-81 1018 401 77 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Miller, Arden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
88 Roberts, Jamie 3.22 12-8 23 21 12 1-2 0 137.0 151 71 49 30 100 21 2 8 .272 3 3 0 5 18
15 Theobald, Sydney 4.00 11-12 27 23 18 3-0 1 146.1 151 88 65 38 83 27 3 1 .254 5 15 0 3 15
9 Albright, Allyssa 6.32 6-0 15 6 2 0-2 1 37.0 56 34 26 13 26 10 1 5 .348 2 2 0 3 3
7 Routzahn, Ashlynn 6.46 2-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 15.1 22 11 11 7 11 2 0 0 .344 1 0 0 0 2
24 Myers, Ally 10.50 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 11 7 7 3 8 3 0 1 .393 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.16 31-22 78 53 32 6 2 341.2 391 211 158 91 228 63 6 15 .279 12 20 0 11 38
Opponents 6.15 22-31 94 53 26 3 4 339.1 458 310 232 133 175 80 7 37 .319 39 30 0 15 30



2023 Frostburg State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 5, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Albright, Allyssa 49 40 9 0 1.000 1 18 1 .947 0 0
20 Darling, Ryann 40 40 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nelson, Gracie 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Myers, Ally 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
88 Roberts, Jamie 307 281 21 5 .984 9 26 2 .929 0 0
16 Stetler, Olivia 41 37 3 1 .976 0 7 1 .875 2 0
22 Sanderson, Sierra 81 74 5 2 .975 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ernst, Katie 154 145 5 4 .974 0 47 3 .940 6 0
11 Baker, Mackenzie 32 29 2 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Routzahn, Ashlynn 52 43 7 2 .962 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Sommerkamp, Cristina 127 21 101 5 .961 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Theobald, Sydney 60 3 54 3 .950 0 29 1 .967 0 0
2 Wimmer, Adriana 79 61 14 4 .949 1 23 0 1.000 3 0
6 Gilford, Laura 51 46 2 3 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Miller, Arden 34 30 2 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Munday, Brianna 11 8 2 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Funk, Samara 124 59 53 12 .903 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Binek, Hanna 30 7 20 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Buckheit, Ellie 74 28 36 10 .865 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Powell, Brianna 172 49 98 25 .855 6 0 0 — 0 0
5 Scott, Desiree 9 3 3 3 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1549 1023 440 86 .944 25 153 8 .950 11 0
Opponents 1496 1018 401 77 .949 17 211 36 .854 12 0


